FORM PTO-1595 R' 02-11-21 (Rev. 6-93)	IR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)	
To the Assistant Commis 1023615	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Akira AOKI Hiroshi SHIJYO Mitsuko SHIJYO O 3.03	Name: Akira AOKI Internal Address: Street Address: 2-29, Ida 1-chome, Nakahara-kur Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	
□ Other	
Execution Date: 21January 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	Landa de la constanta de la co
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the expension (seventh inventor)	xecution date of the application is: 2 December 2002 (first six inventors) 24 J
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached: □ Yes ≅ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
John C. Altmiller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Kenyon & Kenyon	□ Enclosed
1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
	11-0600
DO NOT U	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
John C. Altmiller Name of Person Signing  Signature	a February 2003 Date S including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
10/2003 ECODPER 00000164 110600 10356469	
INICAMS CONTACT ANAMATAL TIANAA TAGGGIAS	

PATENT REEL: 013730 FRAME: 0454

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

Insert	Akira Aoki			
ASSIGNEE's Namc(s) Address(es))	2-29, Ida 1-chome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan			
()				
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	exclusive right, title and interest to		
Title of	METHOD OF SELLING A P	RODUCT OVER THE INTE	ERNET	
invention)				
	relating to International Patent Applica of the United States was executed on ex-	tion PCT/JP / ven date herewith or, if not so exec	and/or for which application for Letters Paten cuted, was:	
Insert date	(a) executed on	_; (		
f execution f application,	(b) filed on	, ) is	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
not oncurrent)	(b) filed on	data, when known.		
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamin Patent(s) may be granted and including Patent(s)*).	ation application based thereon, for any extensions thereof (collective)	nted on said application and any continuation, division or the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters	
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferer proceeding which may arise or be declar	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, de including in the preparation and page, reissue, reexamination, or publiced in relation to same, such acts	and without charge to but at the expense of said estrable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of lic use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal to include but not be limited to executing all papers, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned inventor(s) has (h	ave) affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
	Obin Outs.	Maior Dolai	January 21, 2003	
(Signatures)	1) akira Cuki (SIGNATURE)	Akira Aoki (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	Mich Shiling	Hiroshi Shijyo	January 21, 2003	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2 A 1 80		January 21, 2003	
	3) MCGULRO- MACHINE (SIGNATURE)	Mitsuko Shijyo (TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	,			
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	6}			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	

**RECORDED: 02/03/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013730 FRAME: 0455